# CH \$665.00 249793

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMV Financial Inc.		01/14/2019	Corporation: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beliefnet, Inc.
Street Address:	2037 Laskin Road
City:	Virginia Beach
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23454
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2497932	BELIEFNET
Registration Number:	2532789	BELIEFNET
Registration Number:	2742531	BELIEFNET
Registration Number:	2922376	SOULMATCH
Registration Number:	2969671	WHERE GOOD PEOPLE MEET
Registration Number:	3071512	BELIEFNET SOULMATCH
Registration Number:	3168669	YOUR HEALTH & HAPPINESS
Registration Number:	3208734	GLOW
Registration Number:	3208742	GLOW
Registration Number:	3208737	GLOW ENLIGHTEN YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	3208739	GLOW ENLIGHTEN YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	3210790	BELIEF-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	3210789	BELIEF-O-MATIC
Serial Number:	76570737	BELIEFNET
Serial Number:	77035338	BELIEF
Serial Number:	77011477	BELIEFNET GREETINGS
Serial Number:	77038681	BELIEFNET GREETINGS
Registration Number:	3215543	BELIEFNETGREETINGS
Registration Number:	3215540	BELIEFNETGREETINGS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006524 FRAME: 0622

900481509

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77096614	BELIEFNET'S SOULMATCH	
Serial Number:	77096675	BELIEFNET'S SOULMATCH	
Serial Number:	78862873	FAITH & HARMONY	
Serial Number:	78871403	JOVIALITES	
Serial Number:	77096579	SOULMATCH	
Serial Number:	77096569	SOULMATCH	
Serial Number:	78784701	YOUR HEALTH & HAPPINESS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2102268395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (210) 554-5292

Email: ipdocket@dykema.com
Correspondent Name: Dykema Gossett P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: ATTN: Nicholas Monaghan
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113722-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Monaghan
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Monaghan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Release MMV Financial Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006524 FRAME: 0623

### RELEASE OF CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made and effective as of January 10, 2019, and granted by MMV Financial, Inc., (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Beliefnet, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Grantor entered into that certain General Security Agreement dated as of March 26, 2007 (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Interest, Secured Party and Grantor entered into the Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest dated as of March 26, 2007, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2007 at Reel 003513 and Frame 0849 through 0853;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Interest, Secured Party and Grantor entered into the Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest dated as of March 26, 2007, which was recorded with the Government of Canada on May 10, 2007 at File No. 1224141;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Interest, Secured Party and Grantor entered into the Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest dated as of March 26, 2007, which was recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on May 16, 2007 at V3551 D232 P1-3;

WHEREAS, under the Security Interest, Grantor granted to Secured Party a certain security interest in, amongst other things, the Grantor's "Copyrights and Trademarks," as defined pursuant to the Security Interest, which includes without limitation the copyrights and trademarks described in the Schedule to Intellectual Property (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied all of its obligations to Secured Party under the Security Agreement, and Secured Party wishes to release all interest that Grantor may have in the Collateral; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 14th day of January, 2019.

MMV Financial Inc., Secured Party

By:

Name: Ron Patterson

Title: EVP

Address:

370 King Street West, Suite 442 Toronto, Ontario MSV 119

Canada

4819-7923-8789.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006524 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 01/15/2019